

MARKET RELEASE - Thursday, 20 April 2023

Spark Finance extends standby facility

Spark Finance Limited, the wholly owned subsidiary of Spark New Zealand Limited ("Spark") that carries out the borrowing activities for the Spark group, announced today that it has extended the term of its NZ\$200 million committed standby revolving credit facility ("Standby") by one year, to mature on 30 April 2026.

The Standby is provided through participation from Australasian and global banks.

-ENDS-

Authorised by:

Alexa Preston

Finance Lead Partner – Group Performance and Investor Relations

For more information please contact:

For media queries: For investor queries:

Althea Lovell Chante Mueller

Corporate Relations Partner Head of Investor Relations

(64) 21 222 2992 (64) 27 469 3062

<u>althea.lovell@spark.co.nz</u> <u>chante.mueller@spark.co.nz</u>

About Spark

As New Zealand's largest telecommunications and digital services company, Spark's purpose is to help all of New Zealand win big in a digital world. Spark provides mobile, broadband, and digital services to millions of New Zealanders and thousands of New Zealand businesses.

www.sparknz.co.nz